

## City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

## Legislation Text

File #: 23-460, Version: 1

Adopt a Resolution of the Fort Bragg Planning Commission Recommending that the City Council Establish Regulations and Standards for Outdoor Dining by Amending Division 18 of the Fort Bragg Municipal Code and its Subchapter 18.42.165 Restaurants; and Adopt a Resolution of the Fort Bragg Planning Commission Recommending that the City Council File with the Coastal Commission an LCP Amendment Application to Establish Regulations and Standards for Coastal Area Outdoor Dining and Amend Division 17 Article 4 of the Fort Bragg Municipal Code and its Subchapter 17.42.190 - Restaurants; and Mitigated Negative Declaration and Statutory Exemption